TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING April 27, 2015

CLOSED SESSION 6:30 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Closed Session Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-058
 - ----N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(b) (7)/Pending or anticipated litigation and matters falling within the attorney-client privilege.
- 5. Regular Township Committee Minutes of April 13, 2015
- 6. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor

Proclamation – Municipal Clerks' Week, May 4-9, 2015 Proclamation – Mental Health Month, May, 2015

- --Members of Committee
- --Subcommittees
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 9. Ordinances

First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-15-06 — AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 113-3 "PEDDLING AND SOLICITING EXCEPTIONS FROM REQUIREMENTS (Second Reading, May 11, 2015 at 7:00 p.m.).

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-15-07 — AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY TO ENTER A PRIVATE SEWER UTILITIES AGREEMENT WITH CRANBURY BRICK YARD LLC. (Second Reading, May 11, 2015 at 7:00 p.m.).

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING April 27, 2015

CLOSED SESSION 6:30 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

9. Ordinances (Continued)

Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-15-04 — AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND BENEFITS FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY PROVIDING FOR THE MANNER OF PAYMENT THEREOF, AND RATIFYING SALARIES AND PAYMENTS TO EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS PREVIOUSLY PAID.

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-15-05 – A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$704,027 THEREFORE, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$668,826 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.</u>

10. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-053- Payment of bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-054 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948 for "Cranbury Police Special Traffic Enforcement".
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-055 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948 for "Sustainable Jersey Small Grant".
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-056 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948 for "Municipal Alliance Jan-June".
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-057 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948 for "NJDOT Beautify Historic District Phase IV".
- 11. Work Session
- 12. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING April 27, 2015

CLOSED SESSION 6:30 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

13. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions

Bobbie Marlowe, Chairperson, will give the Historic Preservation Commission's Annual Report.

The Cranbury Library will give its Annual Report to the Township Committee and Public.

- 14. Public Comment
- 15. Township Committee Member Notes
- 16. Mayor's Notes
- 17. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.